General Service Ball Valves, GB Series  1
AFS
BALL
General  Ser v ice Bal l  Valves
GB Ser ies
■	 Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar) with temperatures from –40 to 250˚F (–40 to 121˚C)
■	 Swagelok® tube fitting end connections in fractional (3/8 in. to 1 in.) and metric (12 mm to 25 mm),
female pipe end connections in fractional (3/8 in. to 1 in.)

  underscore with size)
MS =  SAE straight
Ordering Information
Build a GB series ball valve ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below .
SS  -  8GB   S    8
2 31 4Standard
1 Material
(Refer to Materials of Construction
on page 4 .)
 SS =  316/316L SS
 6MO =  6-Moly
 2507 =  Alloy 2507
 625 =  Alloy 625
 825 =  Alloy 825
 HC =  C-276
4 End Connection 1 Size
 6 = 3/8 in . (8GB only)
 8 = 1/2 in . (8GB only)
 12 = 3/4 in .
 16 = 1 in . (16GB only)
 12MM = 12 mm (8GB only)
 16MM = 16 mm (8GB only)
 18MM = 18 mm
 20MM = 20 mm
 22MM = 22 mm (16GB only)
 25MM = 25 mm (16GB only)
5 End Connection 2 Type
(Required only if different from End
Connection 1 Type .)
 S = Swagelok tube fitting
 F = Female NPT
 FK = Swagelok medium pressure
F_RT =  Female ISO/BSP (replace
  underscore with size)
MS =  SAE straight
7 Valve Options
 (Note: If selecting more than one option,
designators must be in alphabetical order .)
None = Standard (black handle sleeve)
 BL = Blue handle sleeve
 GR = Green handle sleeve
 JK = Oval handle (orange is standard)
 JL = Lever handle with locking bracket
              (panel mount for 8GB only)
 JLK = Oval handle with locking bracket
 PT, W3, W20 = Production tests
             (see page 9)
 RD = Red handle sleeve (standard for
              A8GB and A16GB)
 SG = Alloy 400 ball and stem
  (625 stem for API 607 valves)
  selected in accordance with
  MR0175/ ISO 15156 (SS only)
 YW = Yellow handle sleeve
8 Pneumatic Actuator Options
(Refer to ISO 5211-Compliant
Pneumatic Actuators on page 10 .)
2 Configuration
 8GB = GB valve with 1/2 in . bore
 16GB = GB valve with 7/8 in . bore
 A8GB = 8GB (API 607)
 A16GB = 16GB (API 607)
SS  -  A8GB  F    8 - S   8 - A60C6
31 4 5 6 82
Two different
end connections
with options and
pneumatic actuator
6 End Connection 2 Size
(Required only if different from End
Connection 1 Size .)
 6 = 3/8 in . (8GB only)
 8 = 1/2 in . (8GB only)